TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medimetrix Group, Inc.		12/15/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spirit of Women Health Network, LLC	
Street Address:	2424 N. Federal Highway, Suite 101	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906388	BECAUSE JUST BEING A WOMAN HAS ITS OWN R
Registration Number:	3297822	
Registration Number:	2876959	DAY OF DANCE
Registration Number:	2843218	EXTEND YOUR REACH
Registration Number:	3312282	GOOD HEALTH CHARMS
Registration Number:	4135192	HAND IN HAND
Registration Number:	3424444	HEALTH IS ACTION
Registration Number:	3255897	HEARTCARING
Registration Number:	3289021	NEW MOM MOMENTS
Registration Number:	1693651	OUR NEW ADDITION
Registration Number:	3504138	RED SHOE INITIATIVE
Registration Number:	3504139	
Registration Number:	3610856	SPIRIT HEALTH GROUP
Registration Number:	1817089	STORK LINE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0921

Registration Number:	3058244	WHAT WOMEN PUT UP WITH
Registration Number:	3198509	WHEN THEY RELY ON YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-2972

Email: sstavish@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina C. Stavish - Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1824-111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina C. Stavish
Signature:	/Sabrina Stavish/
Date:	01/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0922 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Medimetrix Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation having an address

of 2424 N. Federal Highway, Suite 100, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 ("Medimetrix") to Spirit of

Women Health Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 2424

N. Federal Highway, Suite 101, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 ("Spirit").

WHEREAS, Medimetrix is the owner of rights in the marks and the registrations

therefore listed in Schedule A (collectively the "TRADEMARKS") and is desirous of assigning

the TRADEMARKS to Spirit.

WHEREAS, Spirit is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the

TRADEMARKS and the registrations therefore listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Medimetrix does hereby assign to Spirit all right, title and

interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the TRADEMARKS and all registrations therefore.

MEDINETRIX GROUP, INC.

Date: 12/15/13

Name: Joseph M. Davis

Title: Chairman and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0923

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.
BECAUSE JUST BEING A WOMAN HAS ITS OWN REWARDS	2,906,388
DAY OF DANCE Logo	3.297,822
DAY OF DANCE	2,876,959
EXTEND YOUR REACH	2,843,218
GOOD HEALTH CHARMS	3,312,282
HAND IN HAND	4,135,192
HEALTH IS ACTION	3,424,444
HEARTCARING	3,255,897
NEW MOM MOMENTS	3.289,021
OUR NEW ADDITION	1,693,651
RED SHOE INITIATIVE	3,504,138
RED SHOE Logo	3,504,139
SPIRIT HEALTH GROUP	3,610,856
STORK LINE	1,817,089
WHAT WOMEN PUT UP WITH	3,058,244
WHEN THEY RELY ON YOU	3,198,509

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 01/08/2014